

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 16th December, 2025

FOR HEARING :

122. TP/2615/2025	)	
(AMH20240128216C202500001)	)	Shri. Pravinchand Gole Ld. Advocate for the
with	)	
CTS(L)/24972/2025	)	Petitioner
(AMH20230048584C202500013)	)	None for the Caveator
with	)	
WILL/1016/2025	)	

P. C.

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in the matter, as per the earlier Order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, time is granted and thus the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. Stand Over to 23.01.2026.

16.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department