

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 04th March, 2026

FOR HEARING :

117. TP/2615/2025	)	
(AMH20240128216C202500001)	)	Shri. Pravinchand B. Gole Ld. Advocate for the
with	)	Petitioner;
WILL/1016/2025	)	
with	)	
CTS(L)/24972/2025	)	None for the Caveator
(AMH20230048584C202500013)	)	

P. C.

1. Office to scrutinize the caveat as per the provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980 and to proceed as per Rule **403** in case of compliance or seek directions vide Rule **986** of BHC Rules in case of non-compliance.
2. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

04.03.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department